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ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
NAXAL AFFECTED DISTRICTS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of districts declared as naxal affected in the country;

(b) the norms adopted to declare a district as naxal affected alongwith the norms for providing Central assistance to such district;

(c) whether the Government of Bihar has sent a proposal to declare Muzaffarpur, Sheohar, Vaishali, Khagaria and Banka as naxal affected districts in the State;and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Based on violence profile, presently 83 districts are covered under Security Related Expenditure (SRE) Scheme, which are eligible for reimbursement of the expenditure incurred by the State Governments on anti-naxal operations. Details are given in Annexure.

(c) & (d): Government has received a proposal from the State Government of Bihar for inclusion of Vaishali, Sheohar, Banka, Lakhisarai and Bagusarai under SRE scheme. Detailed proposal from the State Government for including these districts under SRE scheme has been sought.
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